The Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements were approved and authorized for issuance by
Manuela Molina Peralta, Chief Financial Officer on October 23, 2018.

53

24. Registered offices

• Paseo de la Reforma No. 342 Piso 24
Torre New York Life
Col. Juarez, C.P. 06600
Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico.

• Campos Eliseos No. 345 Piso 4
Torre Omega
Col. Chapultepec Polanco C.P. 11560
Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico.

• Carretera Escenica Tijuana – Ensenada Km. 81.2
Col. El Sauzal, C. P. 22760
Ensenada, B.C., Mexico.

• Carretera Mexicali Tijuana Km. 14.5
Col. Sonora, C. P. 21210
Mexicali, B.C., Mexico.

• Avenida Tecnologico No. 4505
Col. Granjas, C. P. 31160
Chihuahua, Chihuahua, Mexico.

* * * * * *

54

“Pro forma additional information”

55

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Financial Position
As of September 30, 2017
(In thousands of U. S. Dollars)

As of September 30, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del

Norte S. de R. L.
de C.V.

Pro forma
Adjusments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries Pro
forma

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 38,417 $ 17,194 $ 55,611

Short-term investments 81 — 81
Finance lease receivables 7,859 — 7,859
Trade and other receivables, net 150,477 — 150,477
Due from unconsolidated affiliates 12,303 4,135 (6,470) a 9,968
Income taxes receivable 82,207 7 82,214
Natural gas inventories 6,949 — 6,949
Derivative financial instruments 1,841 — 1,841
Value added tax receivable 33,874 — 33,874
Other assets 10,638 24 10,662
Restricted cash 49,016 — 49,016
Assets held for sale 152,366 — 152,366

Total current assets 546,028 21,360 (6,470) 560,918

Non-current assets:

Due from unconsolidated affiliates 407,063 3,149 (93,332) a 316,880
Derivative financial instruments 1,905 — 1,905
Finance lease receivables 944,649 — — 944,649
Deferred income tax assets 78,845 10,482 891 b 90,218
Investments in joint ventures 224,031 185,845 91,993 a, b 501,869
Other assets 32,909 — — 32,909
Property, plant and equipment, net 3,738,436 1,786 — c 3,740,222
Intangible assets 150,036 — 39,343 c 189,379
Goodwill 1,651,780 — — 1,651,780

Total non-current assets 7,229,654 201,262 38,895 7,469,811

Total assets $ 7,775,682 $ 222,622 $ 32,425 $ 8,030,729

56

As of September 30, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte S. de R.

L. de C.V.

Pro forma
Adjusments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova, S. A. B. de
C. V. and

Subsidiaries Pro
forma

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 812,724 $ — $ 259,131 a, b $ 1,071,855
Trade and other payables 96,169 81 — 96,250
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 514,539 28,866 (32,015) a 511,390
Income tax liabilities 8,405 — — 8,405
Derivative financial instruments 39,431 — — 39,431
Other financial liabilities 5,539 — — 5,539
Provisions 568 — — 568
Other taxes payable 31,416 331 — 31,747
Other liabilities 16,325 — — 16,325
Liabilities related to assets held for sale 51,894 — — 51,894

Total current liabilities 1,577,010 29,278 227,116 1,833,404

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt 955,284 — — 955,284
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 41,609 161,086 (161,086) a 41,609
Deferred income tax liabilities 510,903 — — 510,903
Provisions 55,272 — — 55,272
Derivative financial instruments 139,925 — — 139,925
Other financial liabilities 378 — — 378
Employee benefits 6,449 — — 6,449

Total non-current liabilities 1,709,820 161,086 (161,086) 1,709,820

Total liabilities 3,286,830 190,364 66,030 3,543,224

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock 963,272 331 (331) a 963,272
Additional paid-in capital 2,351,801 — — 2,351,801
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (105,563) (12,455) 6,227 a (111,791)
Retained earnings 1,279,342 44,382 (39,501) a 1,284,223

Total equity 4,488,852 32,258 (33,605) 4,487,505

Total liabilities and equity $ 7,775,682 $ 222,622 $ 32,425 $ 8,030,729

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

57

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Profit
For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2017

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro forma

Revenues $ 907,375 $ 16,657 $ (6,109) a, c $ 917,923
Cost of revenues (237,827) — — a, c (237,827)
Operating, administrative and other expenses (144,885) (6,467) 6,109 a, c (145,243)
Depreciation and amortization (85,908) (57) (1,301) (87,266)
Impairment of TDM (63,804) — — (63,804)
Interest income 12,346 141 (3,492) a, c 8,995
Finance cost (49,354) (6,727) 2,555 a, c (53,526)
Other losses, net (800) (141) — a, c (941)
Profit (loss) before income tax and share of profits of joint

ventures 337,143 3,406 (2,238) 338,311

Income tax (expense) benefit (46,071) (6,882) 891 (52,062)
Share of profits (losses) of joint ventures, net of income tax 26,374 39,876 (18,200) 48,050

Profit (loss) for the period $ 317,446 $ 36,400 $ (19,547) $ 334,299

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

58

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements
As of September 30, 2017 and for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2017
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars except where otherwise stated)

1. Activities

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and subsidiaries (collectively, the “Company”) is located and
incorporated in Mexico. Its parent and ultimate holding company is Sempra Energy (the “Parent”), domiciled
and incorporated in the State of California in the United States of America (“U .S .”). The address of the Company’s